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DSWD DROMIC Report #1 on the Fire incident in 
Brgy. UP Campus, Diliman, Quezon City 
as of 02 May 2022, 6PM

[bookmark: _GoBack]
I. Situation Overview

On 02 May 2022 at around 5:32 AM, a fire incident transpired at the University of the Philippines, Village A (Barangay UP Campus), Diliman, Quezon City. 
Source: DSWD Field Office (FO) NCR

II. Status of Affected Areas and Population  

A total of 250 families or 1,000 persons are affected in Brgy. UP Campus, Diliman, Quezon City (see Table 1).

Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	1 
	 250 
	1,000 

	NCR
	1 
	 250 
	1,000 

	Metro Manila
	1 
	 250 
	1,000 

	Quezon City
	1
	250
	1000


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted. 
 Source: DSWD FO NCR

III. Damaged Houses

A total of 83 houses were totally damaged due to the fire incident in Brgy. UP Campus, Diliman, Quezon City (see Table 2).

Table 2. Number of Damaged Houses
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES 

	
	 Total 
	 Totally 
	 Partially 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 83 
	 83 
	- 

	NCR
	 83 
	 83 
	- 

	Metro Manila
	 83 
	 83 
	- 

	Quezon City
	83
	83
	-


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD FO NCR

IV. Response Actions and Interventions

a. Standby Funds and Prepositioned Relief Stockpile
	OFFICE
	STANDBY FUNDS
	 STOCKPILE 
	TOTAL STANDBY FUNDS & STOCKPILE

	
	
	 FAMILY FOOD PACKS 
	OTHER FOOD AND NON-FOOD ITEMS (FNIs)
	

	
	
	 QUANTITY 
	TOTAL COST
	
	

	TOTAL
	14,844,940.34 
	29,931 
	18,945,777.92 
	225,186,692.33 
	258,977,410.59 

	DSWD-CO
	13,679,177.04 
	- 
	- 
	- 
	13,679,177.04 

	NRLMB-NROC
	- 
	26,110 
	16,527,630.00 
	188,056,003.27 
	204,583,633.27 

	NRLMB-VDRC
	- 
	712 
	477,040.00 
	29,573,225.40 
	30,050,265.40 

	DSWD FO NCR
	1,165,763.30 
	3,109 
	1,941,107.92 
	7,557,463.66 
	10,664,334.88 


Note: The Inventory Summary is as of 02 May 2022, 4PM. Replenishment of standby funds for DSWD Central Office and DSWD FO NCR is being processed.
    Source: DSWD-DRMB and DSWD-NRLMB

1. Standby Funds 
· ₱13.68 million Quick Response Fund (QRF) at the DSWD-Central Office.
· ₱1.17 million available at DSWD-FO NCR.

2. Prepositioned FFPs and Other Relief Items
· 26,822 FFPs available in Disaster Response Centers; of which, 26,110 FFPs are at the National Resource Operations Center (NROC), Pasay City and 712 FFPs are at the Visayas Disaster Response Center (VDRC), Cebu City.
· 3,109 FFPs available at DSWD-FO NCR.
· ₱225.19 million worth of other FNIs at NROC, VDRC and DSWD-FO NCR warehouses.

b. Food and Non-Food Items (FNIs)

	DATE
	ACTIVITIES

	02 May 2022
	· The LGU of Quezon City provided hot meals to the affected families through a community kitchen.



c. Camp Coordination and Camp Management (CCCM)

	DATE
	ACTIVITIES

	02 May 2022
	· The Social Services Development Department (SSDD) of Quezon City is continuously conducting intake interviews, master listing, assessment and validation of the affected families using the Disaster Assistance Family Access Card (DAFAC). Also, the same office provided the basic needs of the affected families and ensured that health and safety protocols in evacuation centers are being followed.



d. Other Activities

	DATE
	ACTIVITIES

	02 May 2022
	· DSWD FO NCR is continuously coordinating with the SSDD of Quezon City for any assistance needed by the affected families.
· The Disaster Response Management Division (DRMD) of DSWD FO NCR conducted Rapid Damage Assessment and Needs Analysis (RDANA) in the area to determine the immediate relief and response needs.



*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of DSWD-DRMB is closely coordinating with DSWD FO NCR for significant disaster response updates and assistance provided.
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